102255104	

). 720	
MERCE k Office	1691	
	\$2	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM GUVER SILL PATENTS ONLY					NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		▼		V
To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies):						
Sean H. Cho Peter J. Wa) 2	2. Name and ac	eaquis	\sim	Dispensing
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies		es Ma No			J	er Tilled deut Arabikatik sema yen, sama jimar sanyerining gangkupun daye
3. Nature of conveyance:	y andones : 😂 T	cs <u></u>				
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change o	f Nama	Street Addre	ss:	00 N. Sil	ver Lake Rd
Other	· ·					an alm vood almy association also also paid and also also paid a
****			City: Ca	<u>~4</u>	State: <u>T</u>	L Zip: 60013
Execution Date: 10 · 11 · 20	52		Additional name	(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes No
 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed t 	• •	new appli	cation, the execut		690a (of the applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)		
	Additional	numbers at	 ached? □ Yes ☑	No		
concerning document should b	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number 7. Total fee (37			ents involved: 7
Name: Pete Walter			Enclosed		r / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second field and the property of the second second
Internal Address:			Authoriza	ed to be	charged to dep	osit account
1	Street Address: Seaguist Perfect Dispension 1160 N. Silver Lake Road			unt num	ber:	
1160 N. Silver L	ake Roo	ed '	Y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: Cary State: I	<u>С</u> Zip: <u>6</u>	0013	(Attach duplicate	copy of th	is page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		foregoing i	nformation is true	and cor		
Pete Walters Name of Person Signi	•	Se	Signature	alter		· // · 2 oo 2 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

10/16/2002 EFLORES 00000101 29169020

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00 FC+1002

330.00 OP

Docket: 02-02

PATENT

REEL: 13389 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peter J. Walters of 247 W. Lincoln Avenue, Barrington, Illinois 60010, hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto the SeaquistPerfect Dispensing Foreign, Inc., as ASSIGNEE, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address of 1160 North Silver Lake Road, Cary, Illinois, 60013, and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

TRIGGER PUMP PACKAGE

Invented by me and the application for United States patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of my entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and convenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

		Tetu / Walter
		Peter J. Walters
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss	
COUNTY OF McHENRY)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of October, 2002, by the above Affiant, who is personally know to me or who has produced a Drivers License as identification and who did take an oath, and who appeared before me at the time of notarization.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1 - 29 - 06

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL EILEEN E FORMELLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 29,2006

PATENT REEL: 13389 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sean H. Cho, of 641 A Fieldcrest Drive, South Elgin, Illinois 60177, hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto the SeaquistPerfect Dispensing Foreign, Inc., as ASSIGNEE, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address of 1160 North Silver Lake Road, Cary, Illinois, 60013, and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

TRIGGER PUMP PACKAGE

Invented by me and the application for United States patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of my entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF McHENRY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of October, 2002, by the above Affiant, who is personally know to me or who has produced a Drivers License as identification and who did take an oath, and

who appeared before me at the time of notarization.

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL EILEEN E FORMELLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 29,2006

Docket: 02-02

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 13389 FRAME: 0956